Combined Delivery Report
Project: 00109456 - Decentralization & Good Govern
Country: Georgia
Period: Quarter 3, 2020

Status: Approved

Report by Output and Fund
Account Description Government UNDP UN Agencies Total
Fund: 28644 - COVID Country Response 4,349.44 1,041.91 0.00 5,391.35
71305 Local Consult.-Sht Term-Tech 580.68 0.00 0.00 580.68
71620 Daily Subsistence Allow-Local 270.01 0.00 0.00 270.01
71635 Travel - Other 538.80 0.00 0.00 538.80
71810 Contractual Svcs-indiv ImpPtnr 1,800.81 0.00 0.00 1,800.81
72120 Svc Co-Trade and Business Serv 416.40 0.00 0.00 416.40
72505 Stationery & other Office Supp 116.68 0.00 0.00 116.68
73105 Rent 174.20 0.00 0.00 174.20
74210 Printing and Publications 398.18 348.09 0.00 746.27
74220 Translation Costs 50.75 250.69 0.00 301.44
74510 Bank Charges 2.93 0.00 0.00 2.93
75105 Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 395.87 0.00 395.87
76120 Unrealized Loss 0.00 69.11 0.00 69.11
76135 Realized Gain 0.00 -21.85 0.00 -21.85
Fund: 30000 - Programme Cost Sharing 13,498.54 264,072.43 0.00 277,570.97
61105 Salaries - NP Staff 0.00 4,455.30 0.00 4,455.30
62105 Dependency Allowance-NP Staff 0.00 138.82 0.00 138.82
62110 Contrib Joint Staff Pension-NP 0.00 889.80 0.00 889.80
62115 Contrib to Med,SocIns-NP Staff 0.00 323.03 0.00 323.03
62140 Annual Leave Expense - NO 0.00 -145.11 0.00 -145.11
63530 Contribution to EOS Benefits 0.00 167.06 0.00 167.06
63535 Contribution to Security 0.00 178.24 0.00 178.24
63540 Contribution to Training 0.00 15.59 0.00 15.59
63545 Contribution to ICT 0.00 66.81 0.00 66.81
63550 Contributions to MAIP 0.00 2.24 0.00 2.24
63555 Contribution to UN JFA 0.00 133.66 0.00 133.66
63560 Contributions to Appendix D 0.00 11.14 0.00 11.14
64110 Separations - NP Staff 0.00 89.11 0.00 89.11
64397 Services to projects -CO staff 0.00 4,099.30 0.00 4,099.30
65115 Contributions to ASHI Reserve 0.00 443.32 0.00 443.32
65135 Payroll Mgt Cost Recovery ATLA 0.00 29.25 0.00 29.25
71205 Intl Consultants-Sht Term-Tech 0.00 780.00 0.00 780.00
71211 Intl Consult Security Charge 0.00 32.37 0.00 32.37
71305 Local Consult.-Sht Term-Tech 8,919.19 8,051.10 0.00 16,970.29
71350 Internship stipend 0.00 567.02 0.00 567.02
71405 Service Contracts-Individuals 0.00 103,711.75 0.00 103,711.75
71410 MAIP Premium SC 0.00 44.53 0.00 44.53
71415 Contribution to Security SC 0.00 3,562.14 0.00 3,562.14
71615 Daily Subsistence Allow-Intl 0.00 8,551.23 0.00 8,551.23
71620 Daily Subsistence Allow-Local 0.00 516.00 0.00 516.00
71635 Travel - Other 0.00 90.85 0.00 90.85
71810 Contractual Svcs-indiv ImpPtnr 3,413.75 0.00 0.00 3,413.75
72120 Svc Co-Trade and Business Serv 0.00 1,689.26 0.00 1,689.26
72125 Svc Co-Studies & Research Serv 0.00 2,657.03 0.00 2,657.03
72311 Fuel, petroleum and other oils 0.00 299.80 0.00 299.80
72370 Security related goods and mat 0.00 15.70 0.00 15.70
72405 Acquisition of Communic Equip 0.00 924.04 0.00 924.04
72425 Mobile Telephone Charges 0.00 606.92 0.00 606.92

72445 Common Services-Communications 0.00 640.00 0.00 640.00



72505 Stationery & other Office Supp 0.00 93.12 0.00 93.12

72520 Electronic Media 0.00 9.76 0.00 9.76
72605 Grants to Instit & other Benef 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00
72805 Acquis of Computer Hardware 0.00 6,371.88 0.00 6,371.88
72810 Acquis of Computer Software 0.00 1,162.56 0.00 1,162.56
72815 Inform Technology Supplies 0.00 124.84 0.00 124.84
73104 Leased Building 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00
73110 Custodial & Cleaning Services 0.00 1,564.77 0.00 1,564.77
73120 Utilities 0.00 796.34 0.00 796.34
73210 Reinforcement of premises 0.00 8.57 0.00 8.57
73410 Maint, Oper of Transport Equip 0.00 300.90 0.00 300.90
74105 Management and Reporting Srvs 0.00 418.86 0.00 418.86
74210 Printing and Publications 0.00 1,093.43 0.00 1,093.43
74215 Promotional Materials and Dist 0.00 9.76 0.00 9.76
74220 Translation Costs 0.00 2,280.00 0.00 2,280.00
74225 Other Media Costs 0.00 28,068.80 0.00 28,068.80
74510 Bank Charges 64.97 0.00 0.00 64.97
74596 Services to projects -GOE 0.00 1,756.92 0.00 1,756.92
75105 Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 20,544.59 0.00 20,544.59
75705 Learning costs 1,100.63 26,848.43 0.00 27,949.06
76120 Unrealized Loss 0.00 340.62 0.00 340.62
76125 Realized Loss 0.00 1.62 0.00 1.62
76130 Unrealized Gain 0.00 -69.19 0.00 -69.19
76135 Realized Gain 0.00 -53.92 0.00 -53.92
77660 Dep Exp Owned -Vehicle 0.00 1,762.47 0.00 1,762.47

Fund: 28644 - COVID Country Response 0.00 69,798.07 0.00 69,798.07
72205 Office Machinery 0.00 195.25 0.00 195.25
72210 Machinery and Equipment 0.00 8,193.42 0.00 8,193.42
72220 Furniture 0.00 1,030.93 0.00 1,030.93
72330 Medical Products 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00
72399 Other Materials and Goods 0.00 5,800.33 0.00 5,800.33
72405 Acquisition of Communic Equip 0.00 6,806.00 0.00 6,806.00
72410 Acquisition of Audio Visual Eq 0.00 23,850.00 0.00 23,850.00
72815 Inform Technology Supplies 0.00 1,355.90 0.00 1,355.90
75105 Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 4,566.24 0.00 4,566.24

Report by Activity and Fund

Account Description Government UNDP UN Agencies Total

Fund: 28644 - COVID Country Response 0.00 69.11 0.00 69.11
76120 Unrealized Loss 0.00 69.11 0.00 69.11
Fund: 30000 - Programme Cost Sharing 0.00 2,174.93 0.00 2,174.93
75105 Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 141.03 0.00 141.03
76120 Unrealized Loss 0.00 340.62 0.00 340.62
76130 Unrealized Gain 0.00 -69.19 0.00 -69.19
77660 Dep Exp Owned -Vehicle 0.00 1,762.47 0.00 1,762.47
Fund: 30000 - Programme Cost Sharing 0.00 62,508.21 0.00 62,508.21
64397 Services to projects -CO staff 0.00 702.48 0.00 702.48
71305 Local Consult.-Sht Term-Tech 0.00 7,509.11 0.00 7,509.11
71405 Service Contracts-Individuals 0.00 28,894.85 0.00 28,894.85
71410 MAIP Premium SC 0.00 12.44 0.00 12.44
71415 Contribution to Security SC 0.00 995.85 0.00 995.85
71615 Daily Subsistence Allow-Intl 0.00 952.75 0.00 952.75
73110 Custodial & Cleaning Services 0.00 260.24 0.00 260.24

74220 Translation Costs 0.00 225.00 0.00 225.00



74596
75105
75705
76135

Services to projects -GOE
Facilities & Admin - Implement
Learning costs

Realized Gain

Activity: ACTIVITY?2 - 2. Capacity Building

Fund: 28644 - COVID Country Response

71305
71620
71635
71810
72120
72505
73105
74210
74220
74510
75105
76135

Local Consult.-Sht Term-Tech
Daily Subsistence Allow-Local
Travel - Other

Contractual Svcs-indiv ImpPtnr
Svc Co-Trade and Business Serv
Stationery & other Office Supp
Rent

Printing and Publications
Translation Costs

Bank Charges

Facilities & Admin - Implement
Realized Gain

Fund: 30000 - Programme Cost Sharing

64397
71305
71615
71635
71810
72120
72125
74105
74210
74510
74596
75105
75705
76135

Services to projects -CO staff
Local Consult.-Sht Term-Tech
Daily Subsistence Allow-Intl
Travel - Other

Contractual Svcs-indiv ImpPtnr
Svc Co-Trade and Business Serv
Svc Co-Studies & Research Serv
Management and Reporting Srvs
Printing and Publications

Bank Charges

Services to projects -GOE
Facilities & Admin - Implement
Learning costs

Realized Gain

Activity: ACTIVITY3 - 3. Local Service Delivery

Fund: 30000 - Programme Cost Sharing

64397
71205
71211
71305
71615
71620
72805
72815
74220
74596
75105
76135

Services to projects -CO staff
Intl Consultants-Sht Term-Tech
Intl Consult Security Charge
Local Consult.-Sht Term-Tech
Daily Subsistence Allow-Intl
Daily Subsistence Allow-Local
Acquis of Computer Hardware
Inform Technology Supplies
Translation Costs

Services to projects -GOE
Facilities & Admin - Implement
Realized Gain

Activity: ACTIVITY4 - 4. Citizen Participation

Fund: 28644 - COVID Country Response

74210
74220
75105

Printing and Publications
Translation Costs
Facilities & Admin - Implement

Fund: 30000 - Programme Cost Sharing

64397
71405
71410
71415
71615
71620
72120
72125
72605
74210
74220
74225
74596

Services to projects -CO staff
Service Contracts-Individuals
MAIP Premium SC

Contribution to Security SC
Daily Subsistence Allow-Intl
Daily Subsistence Allow-Local
Svc Co-Trade and Business Serv
Svc Co-Studies & Research Serv
Grants to Instit & other Benef
Printing and Publications
Translation Costs

Other Media Costs

Services to projects -GOE

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

17,847.98

4,349.44

580.68
270.01
538.80
1,800.81
416.40
116.68
174.20
398.18
50.75
2.93
0.00
0.00

13,498.54

0.00
8,919.19
0.00
0.00
3,413.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
64.97
0.00
0.00
1,100.63
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

301.05
4,633.09
18,059.95
-38.60

13,639.80

326.11

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
347.96
-21.85

13,313.69

153.75
0.00
1,5673.76
90.85
0.00
450.00
2,000.00
418.86
107.35
0.00
65.90
1,986.25
6,469.02
-2.05

11,728.44

11,728.44

71.75
780.00
32.37
450.00
1,500.65
183.00
6,371.88
124.84
1,320.00
30.75
869.22
-6.02

84,570.49

646.69

348.09
250.69
47.91

83,923.80

523.10
20,339.48
8.75
699.52
4,524.07
333.00
844.82
657.03
20,000.00
760.59
735.00
28,060.00
224.19

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

301.05
4,633.09
18,059.95
-38.60

31,487.78

4,675.55

580.68
270.01
538.80
1,800.81
416.40
116.68
174.20
398.18
50.75
2.93
347.96
-21.85

26,812.23

153.75
8,919.19
1,573.76

90.85
3,413.75

450.00
2,000.00

418.86

107.35

64.97
65.90
1,986.25
7,569.65
-2.05

11,728.44

11,728.44

71.75
780.00
32.37
450.00
1,500.65
183.00
6,371.88
124.84
1,320.00
30.75
869.22
-6.02

84,570.49

646.69

348.09
250.69
47.91

83,923.80

523.10
20,339.48
8.75
699.52
4,524.07
333.00
844.82
657.03
20,000.00
760.59
735.00
28,060.00
224.19



75105
76135

Facilities & Admin - Implement
Realized Gain

Activity: ACTIVITYS5 - 5. Project Management, M&E

Fund: 30000 - Programme Cost Sharing

61105
62105
62110
62115
62140
63530
63535
63540
63545
63550
63555
63560
64110
64397
65115
65135
71305
71350
71405
71410
71415
72120
72311
72370
72405
72425
72445
72505
72520
72810
73104
73110
73120
73210
73410
74210
74215
74225
74596
75105
75705
76125
76135

Salaries - NP Staff

Dependency Allowance-NP Staff
Contrib Joint Staff Pension-NP
Contrib to Med,SocIns-NP Staff
Annual Leave Expense - NO
Contribution to EOS Benefits
Contribution to Security
Contribution to Training
Contribution to ICT
Contributions to MAIP
Contribution to UN JFA
Contributions to Appendix D
Separations - NP Staff

Services to projects -CO staff
Contributions to ASHI Reserve
Payroll Mgt Cost Recovery ATLA
Local Consult.-Sht Term-Tech
Internship stipend

Service Contracts-Individuals
MAIP Premium SC
Contribution to Security SC

Svc Co-Trade and Business Serv
Fuel, petroleum and other oils
Security related goods and mat
Acquisition of Communic Equip
Mobile Telephone Charges
Common Services-Communications
Stationery & other Office Supp
Electronic Media

Acquis of Computer Software
Leased Building

Custodial & Cleaning Services
Utilities

Reinforcement of premises
Maint, Oper of Transport Equip
Printing and Publications
Promotional Materials and Dist
Other Media Costs

Services to projects -GOE
Facilities & Admin - Implement
Learning costs

Realized Loss

Realized Gain

Output: 00121887 - COVID-19 MPTF

Activity: ACTIVITY2 - 2/ DGG-Output 1.1.1.2

Fund: 28644 - COVID Country Response

72210
72220
75105

Machinery and Equipment
Furniture
Facilities & Admin - Implement

Activity: ACTIVITY3 - 3/ DGG-Output 1.1.1.3

Fund: 28644 - COVID Country Response

72205
72330
75105

Office Machinery
Medical Products
Facilities & Admin - Implement

Activity: ACTIVITY4 - 4/ PAR-Output 1.1.1.4

Fund: 28644 - COVID Country Response

72405
72410
72815
75105

Acquisition of Communic Equip
Acquisition of Audio Visual Eq
Inform Technology Supplies
Facilities & Admin - Implement

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6,216.76
-2.51

90,423.36

90,423.36

4,455.30
138.82
889.80
323.03

-145.11
167.06
178.24

15.59
66.81
2.24
133.66
11.14
89.11

2,648.22

443.32
29.25
91.99

567.02

54,477.42
23.34

1,866.77
394.44
299.80

15.70
924.04
606.92
640.00

93.12

9.76

1,162.56

7,000.00

1,304.53
796.34

8.57
300.90
225.49

9.76

8.80

1,135.03

6,698.24

2,319.46

1.62

-4.74

69,798.07

9,870.06

9,870.06

8,193.42
1,030.93
645.71

19,468.92

19,468.92

195.25
18,000.00
1,273.67

34,252.73

34,252.73

6,806.00
23,850.00
1,355.90
2,240.83

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6,216.76
-2.51

90,423.36

90,423.36

4,455.30
138.82
889.80
323.03

-145.11
167.06
178.24

15.59
66.81
2.24
133.66
11.14
89.11

2,648.22

443.32
29.25
91.99

567.02

54,477.42
23.34

1,866.77
394.44
299.80

15.70
924.04
606.92
640.00

93.12

9.76

1,162.56

7,000.00

1,304.53
796.34

8.57
300.90
225.49

9.76

8.80

1,135.03

6,698.24

2,319.46

1.62

-4.74

69,798.07

9,870.06

9,870.06

8,193.42
1,030.93
645.71

19,468.92

19,468.92

195.25
18,000.00
1,273.67

34,252.73

34,252.73

6,806.00
23,850.00
1,355.90
2,240.83



Fund: 28644 - COVID Country Response 0.00 6,206.36 0.00 6,206.36
72399 Other Materials and Goods 0.00 5,800.33 0.00 5,800.33

75105 Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 406.03 0.00 406.03

Funds Utilization

Outstanding NIM Advances: 10,760.53
Undepreciated Fixed Assets: 26,241.70
Unamortized Intangible Assets: 0.00
Inventory: 0.00
Prepayments: 0.00
68,168.46

Commitments:

Outstanding NIM Advances: 0.00
Undepreciated Fixed Assets: 0.00
Unamortized Intangible Assets: 0.00
Inventory: 0.00
Prepayments: 0.00
Commitments: 43,125.00
Signed on behalf of UNDP: Signed on behalf of Implementing Partner:

Anna Chernyshova Mzia Giorgobiani
anna.chernyshova@undp.org Deputy Minister

Ministry of Regional Development and Infrastructure of Georgia

Date: Nov 06, 2020
Date: Nov 12, 2020



